

U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, Deptt. of Fire & Emergency Services, Silvassa – 396 230. E-Mail ID: <u>dnh.fes@gmailcom</u>.



No.DFES/DIU/PF-ARB/1987-88/54

Dated: 25/05/2024.

CIRCULAR

Shri Amratlal R. Baraiya, Assistant Station Fire Officer, Department of Fire & Emergency Service, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, is due for Superannuation Retirement from Government Service w.e.f. 31.05.2024 (A.N).

All Head of Office, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu are therefore, requested to intimate this office whether any Government due is pending to be recovered from him within a week period to the undersigned positively please.

Assistant Director, Fire & Emergency Service, DNH and Daman & Diu.

To, All Head Offices, Dadra & Nagar Haveli Daman & Diu.

To,

- 1. SO to IGP/Director of Fire & Emergency Service, DNH, Daman & Diu.
- 2. The Personal File.
- 3. Office Copy.